507840658 04/06/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7887797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	01/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NURSERY SUPPLIES, INC.		
Street Address:	1415 ORCHARD DRIVE		
City:	CHAMBERSBURG		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17201		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D447719
Patent Number:	D562726
Patent Number:	5954223
Patent Number:	7210266
Application Number:	13793531
Application Number:	14644877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)464-3111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124643100

Email:chpatent@loeb.comCorrespondent Name:LOEB & LOEB LLP

Address Line 1: 321 N. CLARK ST., SUITE 2300 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	238925-10003 [SIX PATENT]
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN B. THIELBAR
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan B. Thielbar/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2023

PATENT 507840658 REEL: 063241 FRAME: 0862

Total Attachments: 3

source=238925-10003_2023-03-30_Release_Of_Security_Interests_In_Six_Patents#page1.tif source=238925-10003_2023-03-30_Release_Of_Security_Interests_In_Six_Patents#page2.tif source=238925-10003_2023-03-30_Release_Of_Security_Interests_In_Six_Patents#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 063241 FRAME: 0863 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 30th day of January, 2017, by MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS LLC, as

administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of NURSERY SUPPLIES, INC., a New

Jersey corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of January 30, 2017 between

Administrative Agent and Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter,

Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in

favor of Administrative Agent in the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 28, 2015, executed by Company in favor

of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

July 28, 2015 at Reel/Frame 036190/0154.

[Signature Page Follows]

8432938v1 2/1/2017 10:38 AM 7537.006

PATENT

REEL: 063241 FRAME: 0864

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE A

Patents

U.S. Patents

RECORDED: 04/06/2023

Title	Country	App Number	Filing Date	Patent/ Pub Number	Issue Date	Status	Owner
PLANTER	United States	29/129680	21-Sep- 2000	D447719	11-Sep- 2001	Granted	Nursery Supplies, Inc.
NURSERY CONTAINER BOTTOM PORTION	United States	29/261228	9-Jun- 2006	D562726	26-Feb- 2008	Granted	Nursery Supplies, Inc.
MOLDED ARTICLE	United States	08/962714	3-Nov- 1997	5954223	21-Sep- 1999	Granted	Nursery Supplies, Inc.
PLANT ROOT PRUNING CONTAINER	United States	11/110882	21-Apr- 2005	7210266	1-May- 2007	Granted	Nursery Supplies, Inc.
BLOW MOLDED NURSERY CONTAINER WITH STIFFENED RIM AND FLEXIBLE HANDLES	United States	13/793531	11-Mar- 2013			Pending	Nursery Supplies, Inc.
SYSTEM FOR PROTECTING A GROWING CONTAINER 1	United States	14/644877	11- March 2015			Pending	Nursery Supplies, Inc.

Schedule A

PATENT REEL: 063241 FRAME: 0866